

SECTION IVB

Listed on.03.04.2017

Court No.R-1

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No.39

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NOS. 6037, 6087, 6331, 6399, 6429, 6433 AND 6447 OF 2016

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

M/S Aerens Jai Realty Pvt Ltd	...Petitioner(s)
Versus	
State Of Haryana & Ors.	...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar on 10.03.2017, when the following order was passed:-.

"SLP(C) No. 6037,6331 and 6399/2016

None appears for respondent Nos.1 to 3, despite due service.

SLP(C) Nos.6087 and 6429/2016

None appears for respondent Nos.1 to 4, despite due service.

SLP(C) Nos.6433 and 6447/2016

None appears for respondent Nos.1 to 3, despite due service.

Fresh steps to be taken for service of respondent No.4 within two weeks. Notice thereafter be issued. Dasti, in addition, is allowed. Fresh track report be annexed with the next office report.

List again on 3.4.2017."

SLP (C) Nos. 6037 and 6331/2016

It is submitted that no one has entered appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 in all the above-mentioned matters so far.

Service of notice is complete on all the 3 respondents in all the above-mentioned matters.

SLP(C) Nos. 6087, 6399 and 6429/2016

It is submitted that no one has entered appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 in all the above-mentioned matters so far.

Service of notice is complete on all the 4 respondents in all the above-mentioned matters.

SLP (C) Nos. 6433 and 6447/2016

It is submitted that fresh show cause notice by usual mode as well as dasti service have been issued to Respondent No. 4 in both the above mentioned matters. Counsel for the petitioner has not filed proof of dasti service so far. As per tracking report service position is as follows:-

SLP No.	Respondent No.	Resident of	Delivered at
6433/16	4	Ganaur, Dist. Sonipat	Bag Despatched to PH Sonepat
6447/16	4	Ganaur, Dist. Sonipat	Bag Despatched to Ph Sonepat

Service of notice is incomplete on Respondent No.4 in SLP (C) Nos. 6433 and 6447 of 2016.

The matters are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this the 31st day of March, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-Mr. Alok Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR